
Steering Committee Member Phone Email Location
Brian Barbero 707-295-1601 barberbj@nv.doe.gov Mission Support and Test Services (MSTS)

Kathy Brack, Co-chair 806-477-4099 kathy.brack@pantex.doe.gov Consolidated Nuclear Security
Pantex and Y-12

Mark Holowczak 865-574-3611 mark.holowczak@ettp.doe.gov UCOR
Debbie Jenkins, Co-chair 865-576-0647 jenkinsdl@ornl.gov UT-Battelle, LLC 
Sherry Kontes 208-526-1863 sherry.kontes@inl.gov Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC

Donna Mailhot 925-422-8355 mailhot2@llnl.gov Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC

Lynn Nye 509-372-0251 lynn_s_nye@rl.gov CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation 
Company 

Barry Thom 509-376-1814 charles_thom@rl.gov Washington River Protection 
Solutions, LLC

Rachel Schroeder  505 667-9740 rschroeder@lanl.gov Los Alamos National 
Security, LLC (LANL)
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